
#48 Men's High Jump (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 6' 4"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GULKER, Wyatt Western Christ 6' 2" 10

2 EMMELKAMP, Kyan Unity Chrst, OC 5' 10" 8

3 TURNER, Trevor Storm Lake 5' 10" 6

4 WIGGINS, Dylan W Sioux Hwardn 5' 10" 4

5 VAN KALSBEEK, Jesse MOC-FV 5' 8" 2

6 SCHOLTEN, Lane Unity Chrst, OC 5' 4" 1

KEYANYE, Bachi Storm Lake NH

EBEL, Kooper HM-Sanborn NH

VISSER, Teagen Western Christ NH

#47 Men's High Jump (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 6' 4"

Pl Name Team Mark
BOSMA, Braedan Unity Chrst, OC NH

#50 Women's High Jump (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 5' 4"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZYLSTRA, Molly Unity Chrst, OC 5' 4" 10

2 DE GROOT, Aubrey Unity Chrst, OC 5' 0" 8

3 LEUSINK, Brooklyn MOC-FV 4' 10" 6

4 VISSER, Madison Western Christ 4' 8" 4

5 BALT, Jenna Western Christ 4' 6" 2

LUX, Jasmine HM-Sanborn NH

KOEDAM, Eden MOC-FV NH

SCHIPHOFF, Kylee HM-Sanborn NH

#49 Women's High Jump (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 5' 4"

Pl Name Team Mark
1 DE GROOT, Morgan Unity Chrst, OC 4' 8"

2 HOOGLAND, Maddie Unity Chrst, OC 4' 8"

OTTO, Megan HM-Sanborn NH

#52 Men's Long Jump (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 21' 2"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FEIKEMA, Cody Unity Chrst, OC * 21' 21 /2 10

2 DIEHM, Ethan HM-Sanborn 20' 7"  (NW) 8

3 BULTMAN, Carter W Sioux Hwardn 20' 0"  (NW) 6

4 KLEIN, Ayden MOC-FV 19' 7"  (NW) 4

5 JELTEMA, Luke MOC-FV 18' 8"  (NW) 2

6 SCHOLTEN, Lane Unity Chrst, OC 17' 111 /2  (NW) 1

7 MANTEL, Tyler Western Christ 17' 101 /2  (NW)

#52 Men's Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 WU, Daniel Whiting 17' 21 /2  (NW)

9 CHANTHAVISOUK, Joey Storm Lake 16' 101 /2  (NW)

10 RUBIO, Angel W Sioux Hwardn 16' 9"  (NW)

11 ROZEBOOM, Tristan Western Christ 16' 31 /2  (NW)

12 GUYNN, Justin Storm Lake 16' 0"  (NW)

13 BETHUNE, Cole Whiting 14' 10"  (NW)

DODD, Connor HM-Sanborn NM  (NW)

#51 Men's Long Jump (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 21' 2"

Pl Name Team Mark
1 BOSMA, Braedan Unity Chrst, OC 19' 31 /2  (NW)

2 TALAMANTES, Alan Storm Lake 17' 61 /2  (NW)

3 EMMELKAMP, Kyan Unity Chrst, OC 17' 5"  (NW)

4 ZAMUDIO, Bradley HM-Sanborn 16' 81 /2  (NW)

5 CONLEY, Tate MOC-FV 15' 91 /2  (NW)

6 SCHMITZ, Jackson MOC-FV 15' 21 /2  (NW)

6 SCHMITZ, Dominic MOC-FV 15' 21 /2  (NW)

8 ROSE, Timothy Unity Chrst, OC 10' 10"  (NW)

VAN BEMMEL, Ryder Western Christ NM  (NW)

BUSS, Hunter MOC-FV NM  (NW)

TAPIA, Luis Storm Lake NM  (NW)

#54 Women's Long Jump (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 17' 3.25"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HUSS, Tierney MOC-FV 16' 5"  (NW) 10

2 BALT, Jenna Western Christ 15' 111 /2  (NW) 8

3 HARDER, Mackenzie Storm Lake 15' 6"  (NW) 6

4 THAO, Apisinee Storm Lake 15' 1"  (NW) 4

5 MCEWEN, Maggie MOC-FV 14' 101 /2  (NW) 2

6 DE JAGER, Kylie Western Christ 14' 6"  (NW) 1

7 HAMILTON, Callie W Sioux Hwardn 12' 2"  (NW)

8 ALLEN, Hannah Whiting 11' 7"  (NW)

9 NOHAVA, Mia W Sioux Hwardn 10' 10"  (NW)

MUTOMBO, Emily HM-Sanborn NM  (NW)

#53 Women's Long Jump (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 17' 3.25"

Pl Name Team Mark
1 NONNEMACHER, Grace MOC-FV 15' 4"  (NW)

2 CLEVERINGA, McKenna MOC-FV 14' 2"  (NW)

UNITY CHRISTIAN CO-ED INVITATIONAL 2022
Orange City, IA
NWC Korver Field

April 11, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/12/22, 08:30

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#56 Men's Shot Put (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 48' 2"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BUNDT, Josiah MOC-FV 47' 5" 10

2 HEYNEN, Derek Western Christ 43' 11" 8

3 MCMILLAN, Ashton W Sioux Hwardn 40' 73 /4 6

4 VAN GELDER, Brett MOC-FV 38' 11" 4

5 SCHIERHOLZ, Adam HM-Sanborn 38' 23 /4 2

6 MCMILLAN, Keegan W Sioux Hwardn 37' 101 /2 1

7 FOLKERTS, Jacob Unity Chrst, OC 36' 91 /2

8 GARCIA, Jesse HM-Sanborn 36' 8"

9 FREESE, Chris Unity Chrst, OC 29' 7"

10 RIVAS, Julian Whiting 26' 21 /4

BODHOLDT, Ty Storm Lake NM

HABBEN, Shane Western Christ NM

LICHTENBERG, Marques Storm Lake NM

#55 Men's Shot Put (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 48' 2"

Pl Name Team Mark
1 KOLLIS, Taeten Western Christ 38' 21 /2

2 JACOBSMA, Keevyn HM-Sanborn 37' 01 /2

3 KOOIMA, Lucas Western Christ 36' 2"

4 MULDER, Jaxson MOC-FV 35' 31 /4

5 VAN BEEK, Bradley HM-Sanborn 34' 11 /4

6 KOOPMANS, Kolton W Sioux Hwardn 33' 103 /4

7 WILKENS, Bode W Sioux Hwardn 33' 43 /4

8 GRADERT, Clayton W Sioux Hwardn 32' 71 /2

9 WEBER, Beau MOC-FV 31' 101 /4

10 BUNDT, Ezra MOC-FV 28' 113 /4

11 FEDDERS, Bryce Unity Chrst, OC 28' 73 /4

12 FOREMAN, Jaxson MOC-FV 28' 23 /4

13 NEY, Jesse Western Christ 27' 81 /4

#57 Women's Shot Put (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 37' 7"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VANDE VEGTE, Vanessa MOC-FV 34' 11" 10

2 COE, Dejah MOC-FV 34' 53 /4 8

3 WOLFSWINKEL, Adelle Western Christ 34' 1" 6

4 VANDER POL, Megan Western Christ 32' 31 /2 4

5 MORALES, Ashley Storm Lake 28' 9" 2

6 COYLE, Molly Storm Lake 27' 111 /4 1

7 NOYES, Ava Unity Chrst, OC 27' 03 /4

8 DEKKERS, Anaka Unity Chrst, OC 26' 9"

9 GROVER, Alexis HM-Sanborn 25' 23 /4

10 TORRES, Madyson HM-Sanborn 22' 11 /2

#57 Women's Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
11 ALLEN, Hannah Whiting 21' 41 /4

12 RIVAS, Laila Whiting 16' 91 /2

#58 Women's Shot Put (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 37' 7"

Pl Name Team Mark
1 GOMEZ, Ashlyn MOC-FV 33' 11 /2

2 VANDERPOL, Sydney Western Christ 28' 4"

3 KELCH, Avery MOC-FV 27' 81 /2

4 HETTINGA, Madison MOC-FV 27' 1"

5 JACKSON, Nevaeh MOC-FV 26' 91 /2

6 HOGREFE, Madelyn Storm Lake 26' 01 /4

7 BUNCH, Emma MOC-FV 25' 43 /4

8 MEIS-DE WEERD, Ava MOC-FV 24' 5"

9 OORDT, Jenna Unity Chrst, OC 21' 21 /4

10 VAN DEN BERG, Elyssa Unity Chrst, OC 20' 43 /4

11 RAVELING, Lainie HM-Sanborn 18' 83 /4

12 MCDANIELS, Natalie HM-Sanborn 15' 61 /2

HETTINGA, Maren MOC-FV NM

#60 Men's Discus (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 189' 5"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BUNDT, Josiah MOC-FV 142' 7" 10

2 JACOBSMA, Keevyn HM-Sanborn 124' 5" 8

3 BODHOLDT, Ty Storm Lake 123' 7" 6

4 HEYNEN, Derek Western Christ 123' 4" 4

5 VAN GELDER, Brett MOC-FV 112' 11" 2

6 SCHIERHOLZ, Adam HM-Sanborn 110' 1" 1

7 KOLLIS, Taeten Western Christ 108' 8"

8 MCMILLAN, Ashton W Sioux Hwardn 106' 1"

9 FOLKERTS, Jacob Unity Chrst, OC 100' 10"

10 LICHTENBERG, Marques Storm Lake 99' 3"

11 MCMILLAN, Keegan W Sioux Hwardn 82' 1"

12 FEDDERS, Bryce Unity Chrst, OC 78' 7"

#59 Men's Discus (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 189' 5"

Pl Name Team Mark
1 SCHILLINGER, Dylan MOC-FV 106' 3"

2 WEBER, Beau MOC-FV 98' 0"

3 WILKENS, Bode W Sioux Hwardn 91' 6"

4 VAN ENGELENHOOVEN, Austi W Sioux Hwardn 88' 0"

5 MULDER, Jaxson MOC-FV 85' 9"

6 FOREMAN, Jaxson MOC-FV 80' 2"

7 GRADERT, Clayton W Sioux Hwardn 73' 8"
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#59 Men's Discus (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 BUNDT, Ezra MOC-FV 73' 0"

9 NEY, Jesse Western Christ 72' 6"

10 VAN BEEK, Bradley HM-Sanborn 71' 6"

11 FREESE, Chris Unity Chrst, OC 67' 7"

12 VANDERZWAAG, Zakiah Western Christ 66' 5"

OOLMAN, Caden Unity Chrst, OC NM

#61 Women's Discus (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 142' 7"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VANDE VEGTE, Vanessa MOC-FV 104' 7" 10

2 GOMEZ, Ashlyn MOC-FV 102' 8" 8

3 VANDER POL, Megan Western Christ 97' 10" 6

4 HOFMAN, Lily Western Christ 87' 8" 4

5 MORALES, Ashley Storm Lake 73' 9" 2

6 TEWES, Eliza HM-Sanborn 68' 10" 1

7 DEKKERS, Anaka Unity Chrst, OC 67' 8"

8 NOYES, Ava Unity Chrst, OC 66' 11"

9 COYLE, Molly Storm Lake 61' 8"

10 RAVELING, Lainie HM-Sanborn 60' 9"

#62 Women's Discus (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 142' 7"

Pl Name Team Mark
1 KELCH, Avery MOC-FV 95' 0"

2 JACKSON, Nevaeh MOC-FV 93' 3"

3 COE, Dejah MOC-FV 92' 4"

4 MEIS-DE WEERD, Ava MOC-FV 82' 6"

5 HETTINGA, Madison MOC-FV 82' 3"

6 VANDERZIEL, Aubrey Western Christ 72' 3"

7 HOGREFE, Madelyn Storm Lake 68' 8"

8 VANDERPOL, Sydney Western Christ 65' 7"

9 GROVER, Alexis HM-Sanborn 58' 0"

10 OORDT, Jenna Unity Chrst, OC 49' 6"

11 MCDANIELS, Natalie HM-Sanborn 35' 3"

HETTINGA, Maren MOC-FV NM

#42 Women's 800m SMR (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 1:54.24 10

2 Western Christ (A) 1:57.35 8

3 MOC-FV (A) 2:01.08 6

4 Storm Lake (A) 2:10.42 4

W Sioux Hwardn (A) NT

#41 Men's 800m SMR (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HM-Sanborn (A) 1:38.79 10

2 W Sioux Hwardn (A) 1:39.26 8

3 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 1:40.37 6

4 MOC-FV (A) 1:40.70 4

5 Western Christ (A) 1:42.45 2

6 Storm Lake (A) 1:58.72 1

#19 Women's 3000 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 10:26.88

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOOGLAND, Olivia Unity Chrst, OC 11:46.55 10

2 DOKTER, Aryana MOC-FV 12:40.65 8

3 DOKTER, Biyanca MOC-FV 12:55.97 6

4 DAHLHAUSER, Lillian Storm Lake 13:10.79 4

5 TE KRONY, Megan Unity Chrst, OC 13:30.38 2

6 EBEL, Kamryn HM-Sanborn 14:35.60 1

7 KATHMAN, Kayla HM-Sanborn 16:57.52

#20 Women's 3000 Meters (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 10:26.88

Pl Name Team Time
1 MAY, Sarah MOC-FV 12:26.87

#22 Men's 3200 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 10:18.16

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HULSTEIN, Tage Western Christ 10:21.00 10

2 TRACY, Thomas MOC-FV 10:32.63 8

3 MIRANDE, Trevor MOC-FV 10:53.35 6

4 LENZMEIER, Matt Storm Lake 11:25.80 4

5 MOON, Tyler Storm Lake 11:39.00 2

6 VASQUEZ ALCANTARA, Justy HM-Sanborn 12:57.55 1

7 JENSEN, Aiden HM-Sanborn 13:13.91

#40 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 10:03.45

Pl Team Time Pts
1 MOC-FV (A) 10:21.17 10

2 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 11:06.50 8

#39 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 8:43.37

Pl Team Time Pts
1 MOC-FV (A) * 8:34.55 10
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#46 Men's 440m Shuttle Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 MOC-FV (A) 1:04.09 10

#45 Women's 400m Shuttle Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 MOC-FV (A) 1:14.18 10

2 Storm Lake (A) 1:24.72 8

#4 Women's 100 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 13.23

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LUX, Jasmine HM-Sanborn 13.26  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KLEINHESSELINK, Payton MOC-FV 13.33  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MCEWEN, Maggie MOC-FV 13.47  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 HOOGLAND, Maddie Unity Chrst, OC 14.06  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MARKS, Payton Western Christ 14.73  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 PENNINGS, Meysi Unity Chrst, OC 14.74  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 SOLEUM, Natasha Storm Lake 14.82  (NW) 2(7)

8 ALLEN, Hannah Whiting 15.72  (NW) 1(1)

9 TORRES, Madyson HM-Sanborn 16.28  (NW) 1(2)

10 NESS, Addisyn W Sioux Hwardn 16.94  (NW) 1(3)

11 RIVAS, Laila Whiting 17.62  (NW) 1(4)

12 FRAZIER, Kylee W Sioux Hwardn 18.64  (NW) 1(5)

THAO, Apisinee Storm Lake NT  (NW) 1

ZEUTENHORST, Josie Western Christ NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALLEN, Hannah Whiting 15.72

2 TORRES, Madyson HM-Sanborn 16.28

3 NESS, Addisyn W Sioux Hwardn 16.94

4 RIVAS, Laila Whiting 17.62

5 FRAZIER, Kylee W Sioux Hwardn 18.64

THAO, Apisinee Storm Lake NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUX, Jasmine HM-Sanborn 13.26

2 KLEINHESSELINK, Payton MOC-FV 13.33

3 MCEWEN, Maggie MOC-FV 13.47

4 HOOGLAND, Maddie Unity Chrst, OC 14.06

5 MARKS, Payton Western Christ 14.73

6 PENNINGS, Meysi Unity Chrst, OC 14.74

7 SOLEUM, Natasha Storm Lake 14.82

ZEUTENHORST, Josie Western Christ NT

#3 Women's 100 Meters (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 13.23

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOEKSTRA, Kady MOC-FV 13.62  (NW) 2(1)

2 CLEVERINGA, McKenna MOC-FV 14.30  (NW) 2(2)

3 REITSMA, Shae Western Christ 14.73  (NW) 2(3)

4 JOHNSON, Shauntez Storm Lake 14.99  (NW) 2(4)

5 VERHOEF, Kaily Western Christ 15.06  (NW) 2(5)

6 VOS, Meghan Unity Chrst, OC 15.62  (NW) 1(1)

7 DIAZ, Jamie HM-Sanborn 16.22  (NW) 1(2)

8 NEJERA, Tanya Storm Lake 16.55  (NW) 2(6)

9 BUCHLER ALONSO, Luna HM-Sanborn 17.08  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 VOS, Meghan Unity Chrst, OC 15.62

2 DIAZ, Jamie HM-Sanborn 16.22

3 BUCHLER ALONSO, Luna HM-Sanborn 17.08

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOEKSTRA, Kady MOC-FV 13.62

2 CLEVERINGA, McKenna MOC-FV 14.30

3 REITSMA, Shae Western Christ 14.73

4 JOHNSON, Shauntez Storm Lake 14.99

5 VERHOEF, Kaily Western Christ 15.06

6 NEJERA, Tanya Storm Lake 16.55

#1 Men's 100 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 11.75

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BULTMAN, Carter W Sioux Hwardn * 11.23 2(1) 10

2 MOSS, Caiden MOC-FV * 11.47 2(2) 8

3 DODD, Connor HM-Sanborn * 11.52 2(3) 6

4 BORDEN, Ryan HM-Sanborn 11.75  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 CHANTHAVISOUK, Joey Storm Lake 11.80  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 TOOKER, Jackson MOC-FV 11.89  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 GULKER, Jacob Western Christ 12.00  (NW) 2(7)

8 MANTEL, Tyler Western Christ 12.47  (NW) 2(8)

9 RUBIO, Angel W Sioux Hwardn 12.70  (NW) 1(1)

10 WESTRA, Caleb Unity Chrst, OC 13.30  (NW) 1(2)

11 BETHUNE, Cole Whiting 13.49  (NW) 1(3)

12 BETHUNE, Cody Whiting 13.56  (NW) 1(4)

VAN GINKEL, Caleb Unity Chrst, OC NT  (NW) 1

GUYNN, Justin Storm Lake NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUBIO, Angel W Sioux Hwardn 12.70
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 WESTRA, Caleb Unity Chrst, OC 13.30

3 BETHUNE, Cole Whiting 13.49

4 BETHUNE, Cody Whiting 13.56

VAN GINKEL, Caleb Unity Chrst, OC NT

GUYNN, Justin Storm Lake NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BULTMAN, Carter W Sioux Hwardn * 11.23

2 MOSS, Caiden MOC-FV * 11.47

3 DODD, Connor HM-Sanborn * 11.52

4 BORDEN, Ryan HM-Sanborn 11.75

5 CHANTHAVISOUK, Joey Storm Lake 11.80

6 TOOKER, Jackson MOC-FV 11.89

7 GULKER, Jacob Western Christ 12.00

8 MANTEL, Tyler Western Christ 12.47

#2 Men's 100 Meters (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 11.75

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ZAMUDIO, Bradley HM-Sanborn 12.04  (NW) 2(1)

2 TYLER, Evan MOC-FV 12.46  (NW) 2(2)

3 BOLTON, Sawyer MOC-FV 12.89  (NW) 2(3)

4 WU, Daniel Whiting 13.30  (NW) 1(1)

5 CARRANZA, Angel Storm Lake 13.33  (NW) 2(4)

6 VAN ENGELENHOOVEN, Austi W Sioux Hwardn 13.57  (NW) 2(5)

7 VAN SCHOUWEN, Ryan Unity Chrst, OC 13.93  (NW) 2(6)

8 TAPIA, Luis Storm Lake 14.12  (NW) 2(7)

9 ALLEN, Josh Whiting 14.40  (NW) 1(2)

9 ROSE, Timothy Unity Chrst, OC 14.40  (NW) 2(8)

RICHTER, Leland W Sioux Hwardn NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WU, Daniel Whiting 13.30

2 ALLEN, Josh Whiting 14.40

RICHTER, Leland W Sioux Hwardn NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZAMUDIO, Bradley HM-Sanborn 12.04

2 TYLER, Evan MOC-FV 12.46

3 BOLTON, Sawyer MOC-FV 12.89

4 CARRANZA, Angel Storm Lake 13.33

5 VAN ENGELENHOOVEN, Austi W Sioux Hwardn 13.57

6 VAN SCHOUWEN, Ryan Unity Chrst, OC 13.93

7 TAPIA, Luis Storm Lake 14.12

8 ROSE, Timothy Unity Chrst, OC 14.40

#5 Men's 101 Meters (Varsity)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HORSTMAN, Eli Unity Chrst, OC 31.96 10

#44 Women's 1600m DMR (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 4:31.98 10

2 MOC-FV (A) 4:53.25 8

3 Western Christ (A) 4:58.78 6

4 Storm Lake (A) 5:36.81 4

#43 Men's 1600m DMR (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 3:54.42 10

2 Western Christ (A) 3:56.87 8

3 MOC-FV (A) 4:04.09 6

4 W Sioux Hwardn (A) 4:07.81 4

5 Storm Lake (A) 4:39.80 2

#10 Women's 400 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 1:00.24

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GROENEWEG, Jaiden Western Christ 1:03.18 2(1) 10

2 HARDER, Mackenzie Storm Lake 1:03.54 2(2) 8

3 IMMEKER, Maya MOC-FV 1:05.93 2(3) 6

4 NOTEBOOM, Emily Unity Chrst, OC 1:05.97 2(4) 4

5 DE GROOT, Kyrin Western Christ 1:07.86 2(5) 2

6 CHOTPER, Nyakutie Storm Lake 1:11.51 2(6) 1

7 PERMAN, Caroline MOC-FV 1:12.01 1(1)

8 VAN DEN BERG, Elyssa Unity Chrst, OC 1:12.72 2(7)

9 MOHNIE, Frankie HM-Sanborn 1:21.01 1(2)

10 RIVAS, Laila Whiting 1:32.35 1(3)

MUTOMBO, Emily HM-Sanborn NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PERMAN, Caroline MOC-FV 1:12.01

2 MOHNIE, Frankie HM-Sanborn 1:21.01

3 RIVAS, Laila Whiting 1:32.35

Section 2 of 2

1 GROENEWEG, Jaiden Western Christ 1:03.18

2 HARDER, Mackenzie Storm Lake 1:03.54

3 IMMEKER, Maya MOC-FV 1:05.93

4 NOTEBOOM, Emily Unity Chrst, OC 1:05.97

5 DE GROOT, Kyrin Western Christ 1:07.86
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#10 Women's 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 CHOTPER, Nyakutie Storm Lake 1:11.51

7 VAN DEN BERG, Elyssa Unity Chrst, OC 1:12.72

MUTOMBO, Emily HM-Sanborn NT

#9 Men's 400 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 51.21

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VAN'T HUL, Brody Western Christ 54.78 2(1) 10

2 HULSTEIN, Tage Western Christ 55.44 2(2) 8

3 BORDEN, Ryan HM-Sanborn 56.05 2(3) 6

4 AALBERS, Blake MOC-FV 58.82 2(4) 4

5 KEYANYE, Bachi Storm Lake 59.88 2(5) 2

6 SOUKKEO, Nathan Storm Lake 1:00.69 1(1) 1

7 SHOLLY, Christian MOC-FV 1:01.08 2(6)

8 MULDER, Deker Unity Chrst, OC 1:01.58 1(2)

9 THONSTAD, Morgan W Sioux Hwardn 1:02.44 1(3)

10 ABONCE, Alan HM-Sanborn 1:09.49 2(7)

11 ALLEN, Josh Whiting 1:12.73 1(4)

12 RIVAS, Julian Whiting 1:13.48 1(5)

PROVINCE, Preston W Sioux Hwardn NT 1

OOLMAN, Caden Unity Chrst, OC NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SOUKKEO, Nathan Storm Lake 1:00.69

2 MULDER, Deker Unity Chrst, OC 1:01.58

3 THONSTAD, Morgan W Sioux Hwardn 1:02.44

4 ALLEN, Josh Whiting 1:12.73

5 RIVAS, Julian Whiting 1:13.48

PROVINCE, Preston W Sioux Hwardn NT

Section 2 of 2

1 VAN'T HUL, Brody Western Christ 54.78

2 HULSTEIN, Tage Western Christ 55.44

3 BORDEN, Ryan HM-Sanborn 56.05

4 AALBERS, Blake MOC-FV 58.82

5 KEYANYE, Bachi Storm Lake 59.88

6 SHOLLY, Christian MOC-FV 1:01.08

7 ABONCE, Alan HM-Sanborn 1:09.49

OOLMAN, Caden Unity Chrst, OC NT

#34 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 1:48.86

Pl Team Time Pts
1 MOC-FV (A) * 1:48.75 10

2 Western Christ (A) 1:54.19 8

3 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 1:58.92 6

4 W Sioux Hwardn (A) 2:04.94 4

#34 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Storm Lake (A) 2:14.50 2

#33 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 1:48.86

Pl Team Time
1 MOC-FV (A) 1:59.95

2 Storm Lake (A) 2:18.32

3 HM-Sanborn (A) 2:19.13

#31 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 1:32.17

Pl Team Time Pts
1 W Sioux Hwardn (A) 1:34.22 10

2 MOC-FV (A) 1:34.39 8

3 Western Christ (A) 1:43.26 6

4 Storm Lake (A) 1:46.74 4

5 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 1:48.58 2

6 Whiting (A) 2:00.69 1

#32 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 1:32.17

Pl Team Time
1 Western Christ (A) 1:40.22

2 MOC-FV (A) 1:41.18

3 W Sioux Hwardn (A) 1:43.22

4 Storm Lake (A) 1:58.95

#23 Women's 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 17.26

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUBIO, Marla W Sioux Hwardn 18.03  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SASSMAN, Emma MOC-FV 18.14  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 VORTHERMS, Alyssa MOC-FV 19.49  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 VISSER, Madison Western Christ 20.97  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MOHNIE, Frankie HM-Sanborn 21.44  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 JOHNSON, Shauntez Storm Lake 22.35  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 FLORES, Stacy Storm Lake 22.44  (NW) 1(3)

8 SCHIPHOFF, Kylee HM-Sanborn 22.69  (NW) 2(5)

DE GROOT, Aubrey Unity Chrst, OC NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOHNIE, Frankie HM-Sanborn 21.44

2 JOHNSON, Shauntez Storm Lake 22.35
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#23 Women's 100m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 FLORES, Stacy Storm Lake 22.44

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUBIO, Marla W Sioux Hwardn 18.03

2 SASSMAN, Emma MOC-FV 18.14

3 VORTHERMS, Alyssa MOC-FV 19.49

4 VISSER, Madison Western Christ 20.97

5 SCHIPHOFF, Kylee HM-Sanborn 22.69

DE GROOT, Aubrey Unity Chrst, OC NT

#24 Men's 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 16.14

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BOMGAARS, AJ MOC-FV * 16.05 10

2 BUNDT, Josiah MOC-FV * 16.08 8

3 CHANTHAVISOUK, Joey Storm Lake 16.83 6

4 FEIKEMA, Cody Unity Chrst, OC 16.96 4

5 VAN BALLEGOOYEN, Conner W Sioux Hwardn 17.01 2

6 ZAMUDIO, Bradley HM-Sanborn 17.93 1

DINEROS, Albert Storm Lake NT

VAN GINKEL, Caleb Unity Chrst, OC NT

#13 Women's 800 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 2:31.73

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WOUDSTRA, Jaelye Unity Chrst, OC 2:32.69 2(1) 10

2 LUX, Jasmine HM-Sanborn 2:32.94 2(2) 8

3 FERNSTRUM, Kennedy MOC-FV 2:43.14 2(3) 6

4 MAY, Sarah MOC-FV 2:47.84 1(1) 4

5 EBEL, Kamryn HM-Sanborn 2:59.05 1(2) 2

6 REITSMA, Shae Western Christ 3:01.07 1(3) 1

7 RIVAS, Laila Whiting 3:38.58 1(4)

CHOTPER, Nyakutie Storm Lake NT 1

NOTEBOOM, Emily Unity Chrst, OC NT 2

VAN OTTERLOO, Kayla Western Christ NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MAY, Sarah MOC-FV 2:47.84

2 EBEL, Kamryn HM-Sanborn 2:59.05

3 REITSMA, Shae Western Christ 3:01.07

4 RIVAS, Laila Whiting 3:38.58

CHOTPER, Nyakutie Storm Lake NT

Section 2 of 2

1 WOUDSTRA, Jaelye Unity Chrst, OC 2:32.69

2 LUX, Jasmine HM-Sanborn 2:32.94

#13 Women's 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 FERNSTRUM, Kennedy MOC-FV 2:43.14

NOTEBOOM, Emily Unity Chrst, OC NT

VAN OTTERLOO, Kayla Western Christ NT

#11 Men's 800 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 2:06.57

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MAY, Samuel MOC-FV * 2:05.16 2(1) 10

2 BLOM, Tyson MOC-FV * 2:05.30 2(2) 8

3 MULDER, Daylen Unity Chrst, OC 2:15.65 1(1) 6

4 VAN KLEY, Cowan Western Christ 2:16.81 2(3) 4

5 SLIEFERT, Dylan Storm Lake 2:17.09 2(4) 2

6 DIEHM, Ethan HM-Sanborn 2:29.43 2(5) 1

7 MULDER, Deker Unity Chrst, OC 2:32.30 1(2)

8 ABONCE, Alan HM-Sanborn 2:52.47 1(3)

THONSTAD, Morgan W Sioux Hwardn NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MULDER, Daylen Unity Chrst, OC 2:15.65

2 MULDER, Deker Unity Chrst, OC 2:32.30

3 ABONCE, Alan HM-Sanborn 2:52.47

THONSTAD, Morgan W Sioux Hwardn NT

Section 2 of 2

1 MAY, Samuel MOC-FV * 2:05.16

2 BLOM, Tyson MOC-FV * 2:05.30

3 VAN KLEY, Cowan Western Christ 2:16.81

4 SLIEFERT, Dylan Storm Lake 2:17.09

5 DIEHM, Ethan HM-Sanborn 2:29.43

#7 Women's 200 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 27.24

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUSS, Tierney MOC-FV * 26.45 2(1) 10

2 WESTPHAL, Emma Western Christ 27.68  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 EVINK, Anna MOC-FV 28.20  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BALT, Jenna Western Christ 29.06  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 HOFMEYER, Jadyn Unity Chrst, OC 29.24  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 MCMAHON, Serenity W Sioux Hwardn 29.26  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 FINZEN, Brittani W Sioux Hwardn 30.63  (NW) 1(1)

8 SOLEUM, Natasha Storm Lake 31.51  (NW) 2(7)

9 FLORES, Stacy Storm Lake 32.53  (NW) 1(2)

10 MOHNIE, Frankie HM-Sanborn 32.90  (NW) 1(3)

11 ALLEN, Hannah Whiting 34.07  (NW) 1(4)

12 OTTO, Megan HM-Sanborn 34.31  (NW) 1(5)

DE GROOT, Morgan Unity Chrst, OC NT  (NW) 2
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#7 Women's 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FINZEN, Brittani W Sioux Hwardn 30.63

2 FLORES, Stacy Storm Lake 32.53

3 MOHNIE, Frankie HM-Sanborn 32.90

4 ALLEN, Hannah Whiting 34.07

5 OTTO, Megan HM-Sanborn 34.31

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HUSS, Tierney MOC-FV * 26.45

2 WESTPHAL, Emma Western Christ 27.68

3 EVINK, Anna MOC-FV 28.20

4 BALT, Jenna Western Christ 29.06

5 HOFMEYER, Jadyn Unity Chrst, OC 29.24

6 MCMAHON, Serenity W Sioux Hwardn 29.26

7 SOLEUM, Natasha Storm Lake 31.51

DE GROOT, Morgan Unity Chrst, OC NT

#6 Men's 200 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 22.79

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JELTEMA, Luke MOC-FV 22.88  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 EBEL, Kooper HM-Sanborn 23.00  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 VAN'T HUL, Parker Western Christ 23.61  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BONESTROO, Blaike Western Christ 24.50  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 GUYNN, Justin Storm Lake 24.55  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 JAGER, Carson MOC-FV 24.74  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 WIERINGA, Trevor Unity Chrst, OC 25.06  (NW) 2(7)

8 TURNER, Trevor Storm Lake 26.03  (NW) 1(1)

9 WU, Daniel Whiting 27.13  (NW) 1(2)

10 BETHUNE, Cole Whiting 28.94  (NW) 1(3)

PROVINCE, Preston W Sioux Hwardn NT  (NW) 1

RICHTER, Leland W Sioux Hwardn NT  (NW) 1

BAART, Judah Unity Chrst, OC NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TURNER, Trevor Storm Lake 26.03

2 WU, Daniel Whiting 27.13

3 BETHUNE, Cole Whiting 28.94

PROVINCE, Preston W Sioux Hwardn NT

RICHTER, Leland W Sioux Hwardn NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JELTEMA, Luke MOC-FV 22.88

2 EBEL, Kooper HM-Sanborn 23.00

3 VAN'T HUL, Parker Western Christ 23.61

4 BONESTROO, Blaike Western Christ 24.50

#6 Men's 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 GUYNN, Justin Storm Lake 24.55

6 JAGER, Carson MOC-FV 24.74

7 WIERINGA, Trevor Unity Chrst, OC 25.06

BAART, Judah Unity Chrst, OC NT

#8 Men's 201 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HORSTMAN, Eli Unity Chrst, OC 1:06.78 10

#26 Women's 400m Hurdles (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 1:08.32

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHOONHOVEN, Gracie Unity Chrst, OC 1:08.86 10

2 WIERDA, Addison MOC-FV 1:13.95 8

3 BRUXVOORT, Kaylea MOC-FV 1:16.31 6

4 RUBIO, Marla W Sioux Hwardn 1:19.17 4

5 THAO, Apisinee Storm Lake 1:22.61 2

SCHIPHOFF, Kylee HM-Sanborn NT

CARILLO, Andrea Storm Lake NT

#25 Men's 400m Hurdles (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 56.96

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BLOM, Tristan MOC-FV 1:02.18 10

2 MONROE, Iain Unity Chrst, OC 1:05.89 8

3 ZAMUDIO, Bradley HM-Sanborn 1:06.08 6

4 VAN GELDER, Braylon MOC-FV 1:09.61 4

5 KEYANYE, Bachi Storm Lake 1:11.29 2

6 DINEROS, Albert Storm Lake 1:17.08 1

7 FAULKNER, Gavin HM-Sanborn 1:19.30

#15 Women's 1500 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 5:06.95

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HAVERDINK, Emily MOC-FV * 4:54.10 10

2 HOOGLAND, Olivia Unity Chrst, OC 5:19.69 8

3 VAN DER WERFF, Elin MOC-FV 5:21.23 6

4 DE GROOT, Kyrin Western Christ 5:38.20 4

5 JOINER, Courtney Unity Chrst, OC 6:00.77 2

6 DAHLHAUSER, Lillian Storm Lake 6:03.44 1

7 ORTH, Brie Storm Lake 6:37.13

8 ABONCE, Jocelyn HM-Sanborn 7:02.63

9 KATHMAN, Kayla HM-Sanborn 7:26.61
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#17 Men's 1600 Meters (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 4:38.06

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HULSTEIN, Tage Western Christ 4:53.48 10

2 HUANG, Jack MOC-FV 4:56.31 8

3 TE KRONY, Caleb Unity Chrst, OC 4:56.94 6

4 LANDMAN, Levi Unity Chrst, OC 4:57.82 4

5 DE YOUNG, Micah MOC-FV 4:59.27 2

6 LENZMEIER, Matt Storm Lake 5:09.26 1

7 MOON, Tyler Storm Lake 5:15.04

8 VASQUEZ ALCANTARA, Justy HM-Sanborn 5:57.41

9 JENSEN, Aiden HM-Sanborn 6:08.59

#29 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 53.34

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Unity Chrst, OC (A) * 53.30 10

2 MOC-FV (A) 53.85 8

3 Western Christ (A) 57.16 6

4 Storm Lake (A) 57.22 4

5 W Sioux Hwardn (A) 58.19 2

#30 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 53.34

Pl Team Time
1 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 59.08

2 Storm Lake (A) 59.50

3 MOC-FV (A) 1:00.11

4 HM-Sanborn (A) 1:05.22

#27 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 43.84

Pl Team Time Pts
1 HM-Sanborn (A) 45.13 10

2 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 45.86 8

3 Western Christ (A) 47.81 6

4 Storm Lake (A) 50.34 4

5 MOC-FV (A) 57.95 2

W Sioux Hwardn (A) NT

#28 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 43.84

Pl Team Time
1 MOC-FV (A) 48.11

2 W Sioux Hwardn (A) 48.27

3 Western Christ (A) 49.21

4 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 49.34

#28 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
5 Storm Lake (A) 57.70

#38 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 4:10.42

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 4:16.18 10

2 Western Christ (A) 4:18.25 8

3 MOC-FV (A) 4:19.57 6

#36 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
* Unity Christian Co- 3:29.19

Pl Team Time Pts
1 MOC-FV (A) 3:32.82 10

2 Western Christ (A) 3:47.45 8

3 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 3:51.15 6

W Sioux Hwardn (A) NT

#37 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 4:10.42

Pl Team Time
1 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 4:44.59

2 MOC-FV (A) 4:46.34

#35 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (JV)
* Unity Christian Co- 3:29.19

Pl Team Time
1 Western Christ (A) 3:56.03

2 MOC-FV (A) 4:07.29

3 Unity Chrst, OC (A) 4:08.71

W Sioux Hwardn (A) NT

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MOC-FV MOFV 182

2 Western Christ WCHR 104

3 Unity Chrst, OC UC 100

4 HM-Sanborn HMS 72

5 W Sioux Hwardn WSIO 51

6 Storm Lake SL 48

7 Whiting WHIT 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MOC-FV MOFV 216

2 Unity Chrst, OC UC 125

3 Western Christ WCHR 106
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 Storm Lake SL 54

5 HM-Sanborn HMS 24

6 W Sioux Hwardn WSIO 21
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